Test Report

No. NGBHG2101941701 Date: 10 May 2021 Page 1 of 3

R PATRESHONSS HERRLO VTR SR-GF Y NINGBO

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : PLASTIC CUP

SGS Job No. :

Style No. :
Iltem No. :
Client Ref. Information :

Date of Sample Received :

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method :
Test Results :

Result Summary :

NBHL2104005829SD - NB
NOT PROVIDED
NOT PROVIDED

KCMFC MICR04P MICROC FE9584 FE9591 KCC15P KCC10P BCP100
BCHP100 BUHALF BUPINT

30 Apr 2021

30 Apr 2021 - 10 May 2021

Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Test Requested Conclusion
' (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall i PASS
| migration 5

Signed for and on behalf

of

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch

/.

scan to see the report
o150 H

] Py
NGBHG2101941701

Pearson Zhou
Approved Signatory

Unless olhervusa agresd in wrmng lms documant is issued by the Company subject to its General Condihons of Serwca prmtod
overleaf, at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format d s,
subject fo Terms and Condmons for Electronic Documents af htlp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon raﬂects the Company s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The C p Dility is to its Client and thvs document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rlghts and obngations under the transaction d cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized al(eraﬂon for?ory or falsmcalion of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
s test reporl rofer only to the sample(s) test

....... spe ,,‘: & certificate, pisase ¢ attelephuneg {(B6.755;8347 1443

! No .1‘177 ngyun Road, Hi- Tech Zone Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.SGSQroup.com.cn
=P ML TRBHRXEEERIT7IS E4: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (85-574)89070242 Sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG2101941701 Date: 10 May 2021 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 NGB21-019417.001  Transparent plastic cup PP
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < =less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-9: 2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;
EN 1186-14: 2002 substitute test.

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall migration

3% Acetic acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution (First

migration)

Isooctane (First migration) 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
95% Ethanol (First 2.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
migration)

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

Solution (First migration)

Notes :
(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?.
(2) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm?.
(3) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgqs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents af
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jur erein. Any
advised that information contained hereon raflects the Company s fndlngs at the lime of its intervention onl and wllhln the Iimlls 01
Client's instructions, if any. The Company‘s sole r bility is to its Client and this d does no te parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obllgalions under the transaction d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, !orgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report tefer only to the sarnple(s) tast

poct & certificste, pleass con!t aftelephone (B6-7535;8307 1443

Jfwww.sgs. com en erms-ani CondmonsITerms -8- Document as x

[ No.1 177, ngyun Road. h-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 tE&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn

(HE AT TREMERERTIR MR 315040 tHL (86-57489070271 tNL (B-5T489070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
' Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

No. NGBHG2101941701 Date: 10 May 2021 Page 3 of 3

Test Sample

NGB21-019417.001

“
o
i3

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless o(horwnse agreed in vmling. lhls document is issued by the Company subject o its Goneral Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, on or at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condnlmns for Electronic Documents a Jiwww.5g8.com/en/ Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the hmnatnon of liability, mdemmhcahon ang ;un§31c¥-on issues defined therein. Any holder of this aocumenl is
advised that information tained hereon refiects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention onl and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document s unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
resutts shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) test .
AA\ i

To check ng finspection re tnf & curlificate pleass conlact us at telephons

CN.Daecche

No 1177, Lingyun Road, Hi- Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn

FE-HL TEEHERZEI775  #48: 315040 tHL (85-574)89070271 tML (85-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
‘ Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




